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ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
EXPORT OF MEAT
Patel Shri Natubhai Gomanbhai;Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding quantity and value of meat being exported/imported in the country during the last three years; and

(b) the names of countries to which meat is exported and from which meat is being imported in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): Madam, the details regarding quantity and value of meat being exported/imported are as under:

(Qty: In Thousand Tons)

(Value: in Rs. Crores)
Year            Export   Import
  Quantity Value Quantity Value

2006-07  503  3297.63  0.039     1.50
2007-08  497  3738.46    0.115     2.97
2008-09  503  5357.64    0.142     3.76
2009-10  104  1206.42   0.057     1.23
(April-June)

(b) : The prominent countries to which meat is being exported are Egypt, Kuwait, Malaysia, Philippines, Saudi Arab and Vietnam.
India imports meat mainly from Netherlands, Spain and Italy.
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